CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the ______ Procurement of Supplies and Equipment fo as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

MENTORS GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2018-240599

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Procurement of Office Supplies for A.Y.		
		2024-2025 Enrollment		
30	reams	Bond Paper long		
30	reams	Bond Paper short	299.00	8,970.0
10	pcs	Marker black	279.00	8,370.0
10	pcs	Marker blue	74.00	740.0
2	boxes	hi-tecpoint V10 grip, black	74.00	740.0
2	boxes	hi-tecpoint V10 grip, blue	498.00	996.0
10	pcs	Correction Tape	498.00	996.0
2	boxes	Ballpen, 0.5mm violet (my-gel)	448.00	4,480.0
4	pcs	High lighter, violet	448.00	896.0
500	pcs	Brown Envelop long	34.00 6.50	136.0
500	pcs	Brown Envelop short	5.50	3,250.0
6	bundles	White Folder long, 100's	718.00	2,750.00
6	pcs	Record Book, 300 pages	178.00	4,308.0
4	pcs	Calculator – 12 digits MAX 12-B	498.00	1,068.00 1,992.00
2	pcs	Tape dispenser	198.00	396.00
50	pcs	Pressboard folder, long (green)	29.00	1,450.0
10	pcs	Scotch Tape. "1"	38.00	380.0
15	pcs	Sticker Paper, 10's	68.00	1,020.0
10	pcs	Photo Paper, 10's	78.00	780.0
8	pcs	Ink Refill for 664, Black	498.00	3,984.0
6	pcs	Ink Refill for 003, Black	398.00	2,388.00
3	pcs	Ink Refill for 003, Yellow	398.00	1,194.0
3	pcs	Ink Refill for 003, Cyan	398.00	1,194.0
3	pcs	Ink Refill for 003, Magenta	398.00	1,194.00
10	pcs	Notarial Seal No. 24	98.00	980.00
1	pc	Cutter, HD	398.00	398.00
10	boxes	Paper Clip, small	53.00	530.00
10	boxes	Binder Clips, "1"	63.00	630.00
10	boxes	Binder Clips, "3/4"	43.00	430.00
5	boxes	Push pins	38.00	190.00
6	case	Rewritable Disc, 25 pcs	998.00	5,988.00
4	pcs	USB – 64GB	748.00	2,992.00
		Paper shredder machine Shred cap: 10 sheets		
1	unit	Shred size: 2x6mm Shred type: micro cut Dimension: 417x315x643mm Weight: 19.08kg	28,470.00	28,470.0
2	pcs	Cork Board, 5x8	2,470.00	4,940.00
		TOTAL		99,220.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_ in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC** Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

BAC Member

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BEN AMIN L. ACEDERA

dity Engineer AC Chairperson

RONALD F. CANTOS, DPA

College Administrator

End User

Approved by:

MARIZOU F. MORILLO City Mayor